FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		22-2002 <b></b>	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac		ment(s) or copy(ies).
New Resubmission (No Document ID #  Correction of PTC Reel #  Corrective Document ID Rective ID	on-Recordation)  D Error Frame #	Conveyance Typ  Assignment  License  Merger	☐ Security ☐ Change ☐ Other  U.S. Gove	Agreement of Name  rnment iovernment Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Dep	artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(i	harles E. Nichols	Mark if additional r	names of conveying	Execution Date Month Day Year  05 03 2002
Name (line 2)	10/1	11/35		
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 2)	SI Logic Corporation  551 McCarthy Boulevard	∐ Mark if a	dditional names o	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) M	lilpitas,	CA		95035
Domestic Represe	City entative Name and Ad	State/Country	or the first Receiv	Zip Code
Name			C. 270 mot 10001V	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				
Audi ess (iiile 4)		FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	
time for reviewing the docui U.S. Patent and Trademark Management and Budget, F 0651-0027, Patent and Trad ADDRESS.	Iment and gathering the data neek Office, Chief Information Officer Paperwork Reduction Project (06 Idemark Assignment Practice. DC Mail documents to be recommissioner of Patents and	ded to complete the Cover , Washington, D.C. 20231 151-0027), Washington, D.C. D NOT SEND REQUESTS corded with required o	Sheet. Send common and to the Office of I C. 20503. See OMB TO RECORD ASSIG cover sheet(s) inf	

PATENT REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0539

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent I	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 433-8000					
Name [	LSI Logic Corporation	SI Logic Corporation					
Address (line 1)	P Legal Dept. M/S D-106						
Address (line 2)	551 McCarthy Boulevard						
Address (line 3)	lilpitas, CA 95035						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	document # 1					
Enter either the Patent A  Patent A  If this document is being signed by the first named  Patent Cooperat  Enter PCT  only if a L	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Application, enter the date the patent application executing inventor.  Identify (PCT)  Tapplication number PCT PCT  Tapplication number PCT PCT  Tapplication solution PCT PCT  Tapplication PCT PCT  Tapplication PCT PCT  Tapplication PCT PCT	ent Number(s)					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40					
Method of P Deposit Acc Enter for paym	·	# 12-2252 Yes ⊠ No □					
	ignature of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a by is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit						

**8**Ignature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Gregory T. Fettig

PATENT REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0540

Of hay dz Date

U.S. Department of Commerce

Express Mail Label No.: EV 045205945 US

Page 1 of 1

Docket No.: 02-0017

Patent

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Charles E. Nichols do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,
(X) which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, ( ) which was filed on and assigned Serial No
and is entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UPGRADING DISK DRIVE FIRMWARE  IN A RAID STORAGE SYSTEM and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
Covenant, with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.  Name:  Date: 5/3/07 Witness: Multiple Conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned.
Charles E. Nichols Witness: MAY 1 // Artimass 1)

Witness: M

Printed

RECORDED: 05/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0541